First Floor, PUB Building, Adani Port, Mundra, as to why:

(ii) The assessment in respect of Bills of Entry as mentioned in Annexure-A 
should not be rejected and the same should not be re-assessed under 
CTH 39209999;

(iii) The  short  payment  of  Basic  Customs  Duty  amounting  to  Rs. 
1,23,31,950/-  (Rupees  One  Crore  Twenty  Three  Lakh  Thirty  One 
Thousand  Nine  Hundred  and  Fifty  only)  by  wrongly  classifying  the 
imported goods under CTH 39201099, 39202090, 39206919 & 39207119 
instead of 39209999 and paid less BCD and SWS/IGST thereon should 
not  be  charged  and  recovered  from  them under  Section  28(4)  of  the 
Customs Act, 1962;

[...]

(i) Whether the importer had correctly classified the impugned goods under 
CTH 39201099, 39202090, 39206919 & 39207119, or whether the goods 
are correctly classifiable under CTH 39209999 of the Customs Tariff Act, 
1975.

(ii) Whether  short-levied  duty  of  Rs.  1,23,31,950/-  (Rupees  One  Crore 
Twenty Three Lakh Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty only) is 
recoverable from the importer under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 
1962, along with applicable interest under Section 28AA.

(iii) Whether  the  impugned  goods  are  liable  to  confiscation  under  Section 
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.